RESOLUTIONS 2014

- 001-2014 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to sign the application for traffic signal approval for traffic control signal at the intersection of Main Street (SR 2010) and access road/ramps to SR 0029
- 002-2014 A Resolution by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the issuance of a tax and revenue anticipate note, series 2014
- 003-2014 A Resolution extending the terms of real property, earned income tax, net profits mercantile, and business privilege taxes within a specific geographic area in Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, designated as a Keystone Opportunity Zone, Keystone Opportunity expansion zone or Keystone Opportunity Improvement Zone in order to foster economic opportunities, stimulate industrial, commercial, and residential improvements and prevent physical and infrastructure deterioration within areas of Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, upon certain terms and conditions.
- 004-2014 A Resolution No. 004-2014 of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover amending resolution No. 015-2013 authorizing the Township Engineer to prepare and submit a local share grant application in the sum of \$1,337,527.20 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development.
- 005-2014 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover amending resolution No. 014-2013 authorizing the Township Engineer to prepare and submit a local share grant application in the sum of \$113,547.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development.
- 006-2014 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover amending resolution No. 013-2013 authorizing the Township Engineer to prepare and submit a local share grant application in the sum of\$273,155.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and economic Development.
- 007-2014 General Obligation Note-Series 2014
- 008-2014 General Obligation Note-Series 2014

- 009-2014 A Resolution extending the terms of real property, earned income tax, net profits mercantile, and business privilege taxes within a specific geographic area in Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, designated as a keystone opportunity zone, keystone opportunity expansion zone or keystone opportunity improvement zone in order to foster economic opportunities, stimulate industrial, commercial, and residential improvements and prevent physical and infrastructure deterioration within areas of Hanover Township, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, upon certain terms and conditions.
- 010-2014 Small Borrowing General Obligation Note
- 012-2014 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover directing the Township Manager to submit the attached application for traffic signal approval to Penn DOT and authorizing the Chairman to sign the said application
- 013-2014 2014 Salary and Compensation Resolution
- 014-2014 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover supporting Kevin's Law (SB 1079)
- 015-2014 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing application for a multimodal transportation fund grant from the Commonwealth Financing Authority and authorizing the Chairman of the Board and the Township Manager to execute all documents necessary for the same.
- 016-2014 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing application for a multimodal transportation fund grant from the PA Department of Transportation and authorizing the chairman of the Board and Township Manager to execute all documents necessary for the same.
- 017-2014 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing application for a Greenways, Trails and Recreation Fund Grant from the Commonwealth Financing Agency and Authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to execute all documents necessary for the same.
- 019-2014 2015 Proposed Budget
- 020-2014 2015 Budget

- 021-2014 2015 Salary and Compensation Resolution
- 022-2014 Tax Revenue Anticipation Note 2015
- 023-2014 A Resolution No. 023-2014 a resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to prepare and submit a local share grant application in the sum of \$1,393,257.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development.
- 024-2014 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to prepare and submit a local share grant application in the sum of \$1,958,340.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development.